

2020 Road Resurfacing Project, Project No. 014-9724

BID ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST QUANTITY	UNIT	1. Ghilotti Construction		2. O.C. Jones & Sons	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization (SP-12)	1	LS	\$139,000.00	\$139,000.00	\$187,000.00	\$187,000.00
2	Project Identification Signs (City Furnished) (SP-12)	10	EA	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00
3	Construction Area Signs (SP-13)	26	EA	\$175.00	\$4,550.00	\$175.00	\$4,550.00
4	Traffic Control (SP-14)	1	LS	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$243,000.00	\$243,000.00
5	Clearing & Grubbing, Tree Trimming, & Tree Protection (SP-16)	1	LS	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
6	Remove Tree & Stump (SP-16)	5	EA	\$2,490.00	\$12,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$7,250.00
7	Adjust Existing Manhole or Rodding Inlet Frame & Cover to Grade (SP-17)	38	EA	\$1,200.00	\$45,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$60,800.00
8	Adjust Existing Utility Frame & Cover to Grade (SP-17)	57	EA	\$500.00	\$28,500.00	\$380.00	\$21,660.00
9	Adjust Water Meter Box to Grade	6	EA	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$590.00	\$3,540.00
10	Remove Asphalt Concrete Driveway, Pathway, or Shoulder (SP-17)	5,130	SF	\$10.00	\$51,300.00	\$8.50	\$43,605.00
11	Remove Asphalt Berm (SP-17)	4,427	LF	\$8.00	\$35,416.00	\$6.00	\$26,562.00
12	Remove Speed Bump (SP-17)	3	EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,380.00	\$4,140.00
13	Remove Paver Driveway or Pathway (SP-17)	73	SF	\$15.00	\$1,095.00	\$8.00	\$584.00
14	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter (SP-17)	26	LF	\$40.00	\$1,040.00	\$44.00	\$1,144.00
15	Remove Concrete Driveway, Sidewalk, or Shoulder (SP-17)	472	SF	\$15.00	\$7,080.00	\$7.00	\$3,304.00
16	Remove Storm Drain Pipe, Various Sizes (SP-17)	213	SF	\$50.00	\$10,650.00	\$60.00	\$12,780.00
17	Remove Object Marker (SP-17)	2	EA	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$10.00
18	Relocate Mailbox on New Post (SP-17)	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
19	Concrete Curb and Gutter (SP-23)	152	LF	\$70.00	\$10,640.00	\$73.00	\$11,096.00
20	A1-6 Concrete Curb (SP-23)	179	LF	\$70.00	\$12,530.00	\$55.00	\$9,845.00
21	Concrete Curb Ramp with Detectable Panel (SP-23)	769	SF	\$80.00	\$61,520.00	\$42.00	\$32,298.00
22	Concrete Collar (SP-23)	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
23	Type 'G' Inlet (SP-23)	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
24	Type 'J' Inlet (SP-23)	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
25	12-inch HDPE Pipe (SP-24)	61	LF	\$200.00	\$12,200.00	\$200.00	\$12,200.00
26	15-inch HDPE Pipe (SP-24)	267	LF	\$225.00	\$60,075.00	\$190.00	\$50,730.00
27	Re-grade Existing Earth Ditch (SP-28)	207	LF	\$20.00	\$4,140.00	\$28.00	\$5,796.00
28	Clean Existing Paved Ditch (SP-28)	412	LF	\$18.00	\$7,416.00	\$29.00	\$11,948.00
29	Conform and Wedge Grind Asphalt Pavement (SP-18)	24,328	SF	\$2.00	\$48,656.00	\$2.50	\$60,820.00
30	Crack Seal Pavement (SP-21)	1	LS	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
31	Pavement Repair (6-inch) (SP-22)	16,915	SF	\$10.00	\$169,150.00	\$9.00	\$152,235.00
32	Road Widening & Inlay (0.3") (SP-22)	2,547	SF	\$15.00	\$38,205.00	\$10.00	\$25,470.00
33	Asphalt Concrete Pavement (SP-22)	4,264	TONS	\$125.00	\$533,000.00	\$110.00	\$469,040.00
34	Overlay AC Driveway, Pathway or Conform Paving (SP-22)	11,615	SF	\$6.00	\$69,690.00	\$6.40	\$74,336.00
35	AC Driveway, Pathway or Shoulder on Existing Base Material (SP-22)	2,238	SF	\$25.00	\$55,950.00	\$9.50	\$21,261.00
36	AC Driveway, Pathway or Shoulder on 6" Class II AB (SP-22)	583	SF	\$45.00	\$26,235.00	\$20.00	\$11,660.00
37	Asphalt Speed Bump (SP-22)	3	EA	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00
38	Type 'A' Asphalt Dike/Berm (SP-22)	3,564	LF	\$7.00	\$24,948.00	\$7.00	\$24,948.00
39	Type 'C' Asphalt Dike/Berm (SP-22)	861	LF	\$7.00	\$6,027.00	\$7.00	\$6,027.00
40	Remove Pavement Markers and Thermoplastic Strips and Markings (SP-17)	1	LS	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
41	Temporary Pavement Delineation (SP-14)	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
42	Detail 21 - Centerline (SP-25)	105	LF	\$1.40	\$147.00	\$1.40	\$147.00
43	Detail 22 - Centerline (SP-25)	9,607	LF	\$1.85	\$17,772.95	\$1.85	\$17,772.95
44	Detail 27B (Fog Line) (SP-25)	18,774	LF	\$0.85	\$15,957.90	\$0.85	\$15,957.90
45	Detail 38 (SP-25)	50	LF	\$1.75	\$87.50	\$2.00	\$100.00
46	12-inch Thermoplastic Stripe (SP-25)	1,049	LF	\$5.00	\$5,245.00	\$5.00	\$5,245.00
47	Thermoplastic Pavement Legends and Markings (SP-25)	507	SF	\$7.25	\$3,675.75	\$7.00	\$3,549.00
48	Two-Way Reflective Pavement Markers (Blue) (SP-25)	10	EA	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
49	Adjust or Install New Monument Frame and Cover (SP-26)	14	EA	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$20,300.00
50	Metal Beam Guard Railing (Reconstruct with Re-used Railing) (SP-27)	1,019	LF	\$50.00	\$50,950.00	\$63.00	\$64,197.00
51	Metal Beam Guard Railing (New) (SP-27)	24	LF	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$80.00	\$1,920.00
52	3/4 Wrap Guard Rail End Section (SP-27)	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
53	Object Marker (SP-28)	1	EA	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00
54	Relocate Sign(s) on New Post (SP-28)	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
55	Pathway Header board with Steel Stakes or Attached to Fence Posts (SP-28)	46	LF	\$125.00	\$5,750.00	\$48.00	\$2,208.00
56	Shoulder Backing (SP-28)	6,651	LF	\$10.00	\$66,510.00	\$7.00	\$46,557.00
57	Install Vehicle Detection Loop (SP-29)	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$1,854,429.10		\$1,870,452.85

BID ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST QUANTITY	UNIT	3. Bay Cities Paving & Grading		4. Ghilotti Bros.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization (SP-12)	1	LS	\$198,000.00	\$198,000.00	\$186,000.00	\$186,000.00
2	Project Identification Signs (City Furnished) (SP-12)	10	EA	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$370.00	\$3,700.00
3	Construction Area Signs (SP-13)	26	EA	\$175.00	\$4,550.00	\$400.00	\$10,400.00
4	Traffic Control (SP-14)	1	LS	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00
5	Clearing & Grubbing, Tree Trimming, & Tree Protection (SP-16)	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
6	Remove Tree & Stump (SP-16)	5	EA	\$540.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00
7	Adjust Existing Manhole or Rodding Inlet Frame & Cover to Grade (SP-17)	38	EA	\$800.00	\$30,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$60,800.00
8	Adjust Existing Utility Frame & Cover to Grade (SP-17)	57	EA	\$800.00	\$45,600.00	\$975.00	\$55,575.00
9	Adjust Water Meter Box to Grade	6	EA	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
10	Remove Asphalt Concrete Driveway, Pathway, or Shoulder (SP-17)	5,130	SF	\$8.00	\$41,040.00	\$13.00	\$66,690.00
11	Remove Asphalt Berm (SP-17)	4,427	LF	\$5.25	\$23,241.75	\$8.00	\$35,416.00
12	Remove Speed Bump (SP-17)	3	EA	\$3,510.83	\$10,532.49	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
13	Remove Paver Driveway or Pathway (SP-17)	73	SF	\$37.37	\$2,728.01	\$41.00	\$2,993.00
14	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter (SP-17)	26	LF	\$19.00	\$494.00	\$54.00	\$1,404.00
15	Remove Concrete Driveway, Sidewalk, or Shoulder (SP-17)	472	SF	\$8.00	\$3,776.00	\$12.00	\$5,664.00
16	Remove Storm Drain Pipe, Various Sizes (SP-17)	213	SF	\$127.81	\$27,223.53	\$14.00	\$2,982.00
17	Remove Object Marker (SP-17)	2	EA	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
18	Relocate Mailbox on New Post (SP-17)	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
19	Concrete Curb and Gutter (SP-23)	152	LF	\$94.50	\$14,364.00	\$180.00	\$27,360.00
20	A1-6 Concrete Curb (SP-23)	179	LF	\$78.00	\$13,962.00	\$90.00	\$16,110.00
21	Concrete Curb Ramp with Detectable Panel (SP-23)	769	SF	\$56.00	\$43,064.00	\$76.00	\$58,444.00
22	Concrete Collar (SP-23)	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
23	Type 'G' Inlet (SP-23)	1	EA	\$7,850.00	\$7,850.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
24	Type 'J' Inlet (SP-23)	1	EA	\$7,850.00	\$7,850.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
25	12-inch HDPE Pipe (SP-24)	61	LF	\$162.00	\$9,882.00	\$165.00	\$10,065.00
26	15-inch HDPE Pipe (SP-24)	267	LF	\$185.00	\$49,395.00	\$142.00	\$37,914.00
27	Re-grade Existing Earth Ditch (SP-28)	207	LF	\$21.00	\$4,347.00	\$14.00	\$2,898.00
28	Clean Existing Paved Ditch (SP-28)	412	LF	\$13.00	\$5,356.00	\$12.00	\$4,944.00
29	Conform and Wedge Grind Asphalt Pavement (SP-18)	24,328	SF	\$1.50	\$36,492.00	\$3.25	\$79,066.00
30	Crack Seal Pavement (SP-21)	1	LS	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
31	Pavement Repair (6-inch) (SP-22)	16,915	SF	\$13.26	\$224,292.90	\$8.00	\$135,320.00
32	Road Widening & Inlay (0.3") (SP-22)	2,547	SF	\$11.00	\$28,017.00	\$9.50	\$24,196.50
33	Asphalt Concrete Pavement (SP-22)	4,264	TONS	\$114.35	\$487,588.40	\$140.00	\$596,960.00
34	Overlay AC Driveway, Pathway or Conform Paving (SP-22)	11,615	SF	\$10.20	\$118,473.00	\$3.00	\$34,845.00
35	AC Driveway, Pathway or Shoulder on Existing Base Material (SP-22)	2,238	SF	\$7.75	\$17,344.50	\$25.00	\$55,950.00
36	AC Driveway, Pathway or Shoulder on 6" Class II AB (SP-22)	583	SF	\$34.00	\$19,822.00	\$33.00	\$19,239.00
37	Asphalt Speed Bump (SP-22)	3	EA	\$6,200.00	\$18,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
38	Type 'A' Asphalt Dike/Berm (SP-22)	3,564	LF	\$6.00	\$21,384.00	\$7.30	\$26,017.20
39	Type 'C' Asphalt Dike/Berm (SP22)	861	LF	\$6.00	\$5,166.00	\$7.30	\$6,285.30
40	Remove Pavement Markers and Thermoplastic Strips and Markings (SP-17)	1	LS	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
41	Temporary Pavement Delineation (SP-14)	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
42	Detail 21 - Centerline (SP-25)	105	LF	\$1.40	\$147.00	\$1.40	\$147.00
43	Detail 22 - Centerline (SP-25)	9,607	LF	\$1.85	\$17,772.95	\$1.85	\$17,772.95
44	Detail 27B (Fog Line) (SP-25)	18,774	LF	\$0.85	\$15,957.90	\$0.85	\$15,957.90
45	Detail 38 (SP-25)	50	LF	\$1.75	\$87.50	\$1.75	\$87.50
46	12-inch Thermoplastic Stripe (SP-25)	1,049	LF	\$4.90	\$5,140.10	\$4.90	\$5,140.10
47	Thermoplastic Pavement Legends and Markings (SP-25)	507	SF	\$7.25	\$3,675.75	\$7.25	\$3,675.75
48	Two-Way Reflective Pavement Markers (Blue) (SP-25)	10	EA	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
49	Adjust or Install New Monument Frame and Cover (SP-26)	14	EA	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$18,900.00
50	Metal Beam Guard Railing (Reconstruct with Re-used Railing) (SP-27)	1,019	LF	\$50.00	\$50,950.00	\$50.00	\$50,950.00
51	Metal Beam Guard Railing (New) (SP-27)	24	LF	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00
52	3/4 Wrap Guard Rail End Section (SP-27)	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
53	Object Marker (SP-28)	1	EA	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
54	Relocate Sign(s) on New Post (SP-28)	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$225.00	\$450.00
55	Pathway Header board with Steel Stakes or Attached to Fence Posts (SP-28)	46	LF	\$47.00	\$2,162.00	\$55.00	\$2,530.00
56	Shoulder Backing (SP-28)	6,651	LF	\$7.15	\$47,554.65	\$7.50	\$49,882.50
57	Install Vehicle Detection Loop (SP-29)	2	EA	\$1,792.00	\$3,584.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$1,984,437.43		\$2,112,456.70